

Boston College

UGBC Senate & Council for Students with Disabilities

Tiffany Brooks '21, Executive Vice President

C'T guqnwkqp'E qpegt pkpi 'Gci ng'Gueqt v''

Ur qpuqt <''

 $Eq/Ur\,qpuqt\,u<'$

Sen. Kat Kmetz, MCAS '23

Sen. Leonardo Escobar, M

NGI CN'RTGCO DNG"

Y j gt gcuArticle 4, Section 2, Sub Point B of the UGBC Constitution states that "The Senate shall be the final authority on all matters of policy, which concern the UGBC."

Y j gt gcu: Article 4, Section 2, Point E of the UGBC Constitution states that "The Senate shall have the power to make recommendations to other legislative and administrative bodies and officials concerning the welfare of the General Student Body."

UNVVCVIQP CN'RTGCO DNG"

PqMpi ≺Boston College Police Department allots only one Eagle Escort vehicle to cover services to the entir£ ne eæ

Hwt vj gt 'Cenpqy rgf i lpi Boston College fulfills its mission with "a deep concern for all members of its community, with a recognition of the important contribution a diverse student body, faculty, and staff can offer."

ORGTCVKXG'VGZV''

Vj gt ghqt g.'dg'ls't guqnxgf .the Undergraduate Government of Boston College calls upon the University and the Boston College Police Department to have two staffed Eagle Escort vans so that more than one van can be serving campus at one time.

Tgunner 'Hwt vj gt. as an additional short-term solution to this issue, Eagle Escort drivers should be instructed to call the student that ordered the service once they arrive at the pick-up point on campus.

Hwwt g'I qcn'include using Eagle Escort as an on-campus job opportunity by hiring student drivers, as well as students being able to schedule their Eagle Escort service in advance as opposed to scheduling on-demand.